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CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF ONTARIO 
 
 

CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANTS OF ONTARIO ACT, 2017 
  
 
TO: Jatin Singh (Student)  

 
AND TO: The Discipline Committee of CPA Ontario 
 
 
The Professional Conduct Committee of CPA Ontario hereby makes the following amended 
Allegations of professional misconduct against Jatin Singh, a Student of CPA Ontario:  

 
 

1. THAT the said Jatin Singh, in or about the period of March 1, 2022 to January 31, 2023, while 
enrolled as a CPA Ontario Student, created or associated himself with information which he 
knew or should have known was false or misleading, contrary to Rule 103 of the CPA Ontario 
Student Code of Conduct (Code), in that he provided false and misleading information, 
regarding his work at “Firm P” to CPA Ontario namely his qualifying hours, his enrollment in 
the External Audit Pre Approved Program (EAP), the identity of his designated EAP mentor, 
and the extent of his involvement in audits;  
 

2. THAT the said Jatin Singh, in or about September 2021, while enrolled as a CPA Ontario 
Student, failed to act at all times in a manner that will maintain the good reputation of the 
profession and serve the public interest, contrary to Rule 401 of the Code, in that having sought 
feedback from his “Firm H” mentor regarding his Practical Experience Reporting Tool Report,  
upon receiving the feedback he advised the mentor he would complain about the mentor to 
CPA Ontario; and 
 

3. THAT the said Jatin Singh, in or about the period of June 1, 2023 to March 1, 2024, while 
enrolled as a CPA Ontario Student, failed to co-operate with the regulatory processes of CPA 
Ontario, contrary to Rule 402 of the Code, in that he failed to provide information regarding his 
employment history in an accurate and transparent manner during an investigation conducted 
by the Professional Conduct Committee.  
 
 

Dated at Markham, Ontario, this 8th day of October 2024.  
 

                             
________________________________________ 
M.S. Miranda , CPA, CA – DEPUTY CHAIR 
PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT COMMITTEE 


